SCHEDULE.

We, being a majority of the Judges of the Supreme Court of Judicature of Northern Ireland, and the other persons, pursuant to the twelfth Section of the Supreme Court of Judicature (Ireland) (No. 2) Act, 1897, (as adapted by Order in Council dated 21st day of November, 1921, made under the provisions of the Government of Ireland Act, 1920, which said latter Act was subsequently modified by the Irish Free State (Consequential Provisions) Act, 1922), upon whose recommendation the Governor of Northern Ireland may make, alter or annul Rules of Court, under the sixty-first Section of the Supreme Court of Judicature Act (Ireland), 1877, present at a meeting for that purpose held (of which majority the Lord Chief Justice of Northern Ireland is one) do, pursuant to the powers conferred on Us by the Government of Ireland Act, 1920, and the adaptation of the Judicature (Ireland) Acts, 1877 to 1897, made by said Order in Council, and of all other powers Us thereunto enabling hereby express our concurrence in an Order being made by the Governor of Northern Ireland in Council, making as Statutory Rules under the Rules Publication Act, 1893 the Rules of Court hereinafter expressed and set forth, and certify that, on account of urgency, the said Rules should come into immediate operation.

(Signed),

William Moore, L.C.J. James Andrews. D. M. Wilson. T. W. Brown. Joseph Allen. Arthur Black.

25th November, 1925.

ORDER LVIII A.

APPEALS TO THE COURT OF APPEAL FROM ANY ORDER OF THE LAND PURCHASE COMMISSION, NORTHERN IRELAND.

1. The time for appealing to the Court of Appeal from any order or decision of the Land Purchase Commission, Northern Ireland, made under the Northern Ireland Land Act, 1925, shall be two months from the making of such order or decision

decision.

2. Notice of Appeal from any such order or decision shall be a four-day notice.

3. Upon entering any such appeal for hearing the appellant shall forthwith serve a copy of the notice of appeal upon the Land Purchase Commission (N.I.), and the said Commission shall thereupon transmit to the Registrar of the Court of Appeal the file of the proceedings in the matter and all relevant maps and documents connected therewith.

4. Evidence upon the hearing of any such

therewith.

4. Evidence upon the hearing of any such appeal shall consist of the file of the proceedings in the matter, a certified copy of a transcript of the Shorthand-writer's notes of the evidence of witnesses examined orally before the Land Purchase Commission, pursuant to Order XV, Rule 1, of the General Rules and Orders of the said Commission, dated 29th May, 1925, and the documents and maps therein referred to, together with the Report (if any) of the Commissioner.

5. Further evidence shall be admitted on the hearing of any such appeal on special grounds only, and not without special leave of the Court of Appeal.

Appeal. 6. The provisions of Order LVIII, except so far as inconsistent with the terms of this Order, shall apply to all appeals under the said Act.

ORDER LIX A.

APPEALS UNDER THE DENTISTS' ACT, 1921.

1. An appeal under section 9 of the Dentists'

Act, 1921, shall be made to the Divisional Court by Notice of Motion and supported by Affidavit; or, if the Court shall so direct, on the hearing of the Motion by oral evidence.

2. The Notice of Motion shall be an eight-day Notice, and shall be filed in the office of the Registrar of the High Court of Justice, Northern Ireland, and upon filing the Notice the Appeal shall be set down for hearing as if it were an Appeal from an inferior Court.

3. Such Notice of Motion shall be served by registered post on the Registrar appointed, pursuant to the provisions of the Dentists' Act. 1921, and the copy to be filed in the Office under the last preceding rule shall have endorsed thereon the particulars of such service.

4. The provisions of Order LVIII shall apply to Appeals under the said Act so far as the nature of the case will permit.

Council Chamber Stormont Castle, Belfast, 8th March, 1926.

A meeting of the Privy Council of Northern Ireland took place at Government House, Hillsborough, this morning at which the following

His Grace The Governor of Northern Ireland,

The Right Hon. Sir James Craig, Bart., The Right Hon. H. M. Pollock, The Right Hon. J. M. Andrews,

The Right Hon. J. Milne Barbour; and The Right Hon. Viscount Charlemont.

His Grace signified his approval of the King's Speech.

> C. H. BLACKMORE, Clerk of the Council.

COUNTY OF LONDONDERRY (To WIT).

PURSUANT to the provisions of the 45 and 46 Victoria, c. 49, I hereby give notice that Dudley E. B. McCorkell, of Ballyarnett, in the County of Londonderry, has been duly appointed a Deputy Lieutenant of the County of Londonderry

His Commission bears date the Third day of

March, 1926.

Dated this 8th day of March, 1926.

ALFRED MOORE MUNN, Clerk of the General Meeting of Lieutenancy for the County of Londonderry.

COUNTY OF LONDONDERRY (To WIT).

Pursuant to the provisions of the 45 & 46 Victoria, c. 49, I hereby give notice that James Stevenson, of Knockan, in the County of Londonderry, has been duly appointed a Deputy Lieutenant of the County of Londonderry

His Commission bears date the Third day of

March, 1926.

Dated this 10th day of March, 1926.

ALFRED MOORE MUNN, Clerk of the General Meeting of Lieutenancy for the County of Londonderry.

WIDOWS', ORPHANS' AND OLD AGE CONTRIBUTORY PENSIONS ACT, 1925.

NOTICE is hereby given, under the Rules publication Act, 1893, that it is proposed by the National Health Insurance Joint Committee, after the expiration of at least 40 days from this date, in pursuance of the powers conferred upon them by Section 33 of the Widows', Orphans' and Old